(Return in triplicate)	FIS	CAL NOTE		
Bill/Resolution No.:		Am	endment to: HB	1706
Requested by: Legislati	ve Council	Da	te of Receipt: _	2-11-83
Please estimate the fisc	al impact of	the above	measure for:	
x State general or special funds Counties Cities				
In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this measure:				
Narrative:				
If HB 1706 is enacted with the attached amendment, revenues to the Resources Trust Fund would be increased by \$9,200,000 to \$11,200,000 for the 1983-85 biennium.				
The credit provided for in HB 1706, as amended, would result in a decrease in revenues of \$2,800,000 to \$3,450,000 to the State General Fund and a decrease of \$1,500,000 to \$1,900,000 to the counties for the 1983-85 biennium.				
State Fiscal Effect:				-
1983-84 1984-85 Biennium Total				ım Total
Special General Funds Fund	Special Funds	General Fund	Special Funds	General Fund
-\$1,050,000	+\$5,750,000	-\$1,750,000	+\$9,200,000	-\$2,800,000
to to 54,200,000 -\$1,290,000 Resource Trust)	to +\$7,000,000 (Resource Trust)	-\$2,160,000	to <b>+\$</b> 11,200,000 (Resource Trust)	-\$3,450,000
				·
County and City Fiscal Effect:				
1983-84 Counties Cities	Counties	Cities	Counties	Im Total Cities
-\$550,000	-\$950,000		-\$1,500,000	
-\$700,000	-\$1,200,000		to -\$1,900,000	
		4 Company and the control of the con		<b>✓</b>
If additional space is needed, attach a supplemental sheet.		Signed Weslum		
		Typed Name	C.W. Cudworth	
Date prepared: 2-14-83		Department	Tax AAB	

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1706

- On page 1, line 12, after the word "chapter" insert the words "who fully complies with the requirements of section 2 of this Act"
- On page 1, line 15, delete the comma and insert in lieu thereof the words "and fifty percent of the value of in-kind services provided in lieu of payment of water use fees charged pursuant to section 2 of this Act.", and delete the word "and" and insert in lieu thereof the words "The credit"
- On page 1, line 16, after the first word "the" insert the word "same"
- On page 1, line 17, delete the word "paid" and insert in lieu thereof the word "due", and after the period insert the following sentence: "The credit may not exceed the tax imposed by this chapter."
- On page 1, line 24, delete the word "two" and insert in lieu thereof the word "one"
- On page 2, after line 10 insert the following new subsection:
  - "3. The fees provided for in this section shall be paid on a monthly basis by the twentieth day of each succeeding month in the manner prescribed by the state engineer, who shall certify the amount and origin of fees collected to the tax commissioner. Any water users who fail to pay the fees in the manner provided for in this section are subject to a penalty of five dollars or a sum equal to five percent of the fees due, whichever is greater, together with interest at the rate of one percent of the fees due for each month or fraction thereof during which the delinquency continues, and are not eligible for the credit provided for in this Act. If the delinquency continues for three months or more, the water permit of the delinquent water user shall be subject to forfeiture and cancellation by the state engineer after notice and hearing as established by rule by the state engineer. appeal may be taken from the decision of the state engineer pursuant to chapter 28-32."

- On page 2, line 11, delete the numeral "3" and insert in lieu thereof the numeral "4"
- On page 2, line 15, delete the numeral "4" and insert in lieu thereof the numeral "5"
- On page 2, line 25, delete the numeral "5" and insert in lieu thereof the numeral "6"
- And renumber the lines and pages accordingly